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DR. Al-Noury, Soliman I.  
Professor, Civil Engineering Dept., King Abdulaziz University 

Education 
Degree Field of Study Institution Year 
PhD Civil Eng (Structural Eng) Purdue University, USA. 1980
MS Civil Eng (Structural Eng) Purdue University, USA. 1976
BS Civil Eng Cairo University 1973

Academic Experience 
From 

1989 

To 

Till date 

Institution 

King Abdulaziz University 

Rank 

Professor 

Title (Chair, 
Coordinator, etc.) 

Full or 
Part Time

Full Time 
1985 

1981 

1981 

1983 

1982 

1982 

1990 

1989 

1985 

1983 

1987 

Till date 

1988 

1994 

King Abdulaziz University

King Abdulaziz University 

King Abdulaziz University 

King Abdulaziz University 

King Abdulaziz University 

King Abdulaziz University 

King Abdulaziz University 

Associate 
Professor 
Assistant 
Professor 

Director Trainings, 
College of Engineering. 
Chairman, Civil 
Engineering Dept.,  
Member, College of 
Engineering Council 
Member, College of 
Engineering Graduate 
Study Committee 
Vice Dean, Graduate 
studies and research 

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Full Time

Fulltime 

Non Academic Industrial Experience (including Consultations) 
From To Company/Entity Title Position Description 

(Brief) 
Full or 
Part Time

1981 

1992 

1987 

2000 

Saudi Saline Water Conversion 
Corporation. 

Airport Project Directorate. 

Consultant

Consultant 

Consultant for structural 
works for saline 
conversion plant. 
Structures, Airport 
Directorate. 

Full time

Full time 

Funded Research Projects and Patents from the Past Five Years 
1. Plastic Analysis and Design of Continuous steel Beams with Method of Prestressing.
2. Saudi Arabian Building Code
3. Development and performance evaluation of masonry in western Saudi Arabia.
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Certifications and Professional Registrations 
American Society for Civil Engineers (ASCE)
American Concrete Institute (ACI) 
Current Membership in Professional Societies and Organizations 
 Society/organization Rank Member Since 
1. American Society for Civil Engineers (ASCE) Member
2. American Concrete Institute (ACI) Member

Honors and Awards 
1. Phi Kappa Phi
2. Tau Beta Pi
3. Sigma XI

Institutional and Professional Services (administration, committees, units, etc.) 
1. Director Trainings, College of Engineering, King Abdulaziz University
2.  Chairman, Civil Engineering Dept., King Abdulaziz University. Vice Dean, Saudi Saline Water

Conversion Corporation.  Consultant, Saudi Saline Water Conversion Corporation. Consultant, Airport 
Project Directorate.  

Institutional and Professional Services (administration, committees, units, etc 
1. Head of Civil Engineering department – Mutah University –Jordan  2000 -2001 and 2004 - 2005
2. Vice Dean of engineering  faculty  -  Mutah University – Jordan 2010 – 2011

Principal Publications/Presentations from the Past Five Years  

Recent Professional Development Activities (Workshops, training, etc.) 
1. Certificate of methods of teaching Russian language as a foreign language, Ivanovo Institute of

Chemistry and Technology, Ivanovo, Russia 
2. Scholarship towards B.Sc. and M.Sc. in Civil Engineering, September 1983, Jordanian Ministry of

Higher Education & Scientific Research based on the General Secondary Examination / Scientific 
Stream. 

3. International Computer Driving License (ICDL)
4. AAU/ASU Workshops




