DR. Al-Noury, Soliman I.

Professor, Civil Engineering Dept., King Abdulaziz University

Education

Degree PhD MS BS	Civil E Civil E	<i>Field of Study</i> Civil Eng (Structural Eng) Civil Eng (Structural Eng) Civil Eng		InstitutionYPurdue University, USA.1Purdue University, USA.1Cairo University1						
Academic Experience										
From	То	Institution	Rank	<i>Title (Chair, Coordinator, etc.)</i>	Full or Part Time					
1989	Till date	King Abdulaziz University	Professor		Full Time					
1985	1989	King Abdulaziz University	Associate Professor		Full Time					
1981	1985	King Abdulaziz University	Assistant Professor							
1981	1983	King Abdulaziz University	FIGIESSOI	Director Trainings,	Full Time					
1983	1987	King Abdulaziz University		College of Engineering Chairman, Civil	Full Time					
1705	1707	C I		Engineering Dept.,	Full Time					
1982	Till date	King Abdulaziz University		Member, College of Engineering Council	E-11 Time					
1982	1988	King Abdulaziz University		Member, College of	Full Time					
		· · ·		Engineering Graduate Study Committee	Full Time					
1990	1994	King Abdulaziz University		Vice Dean, Graduate studies and research	Fulltime					

Non Academic Industrial Experience (including Consultations)

From	То	Company/Entity	Title	Position Description	Full or
				(Brief)	Part Time
1981	1987	Saudi Saline Water Conversion Corporation.	Consultant	Consultant for structural works for saline	Full time
1992	2000	Airport Project Directorate.	Consultant	conversion plant. Structures, Airport Directorate.	Full time

Funded Research Projects and Patents from the Past Five Years

- 1. Plastic Analysis and Design of Continuous steel Beams with Method of Prestressing.
- 2. Saudi Arabian Building Code
- 3. Development and performance evaluation of masonry in western Saudi Arabia.

Certifications and Professional Registrations

American Society for Civil Engineers (ASCE) American Concrete Institute (ACI)

Current Membership in Professional Societies and Organizations

Society/organization

- 1. American Society for Civil Engineers (ASCE)
- 2. American Concrete Institute (ACI)

Honors and Awards

- 1. Phi Kappa Phi
- 2. Tau Beta Pi
- 3. Sigma XI

Institutional and Professional Services (administration, committees, units, etc.)

- 1. Director Trainings, College of Engineering, King Abdulaziz University
- Chairman, Civil Engineering Dept., King Abdulaziz University. Vice Dean, Saudi Saline Water Conversion Corporation. Consultant, Saudi Saline Water Conversion Corporation. Consultant, Airport Project Directorate.

Institutional and Professional Services (administration, committees, units, etc

- 1. Head of Civil Engineering department Mutah University –Jordan 2000 -2001 and 2004 2005
- 2. Vice Dean of engineering faculty Mutah University Jordan 2010 2011

Principal Publications/Presentations from the Past Five Years

Recent Professional Development Activities (Workshops, training, etc.)

- 1. Certificate of methods of teaching Russian language as a foreign language, Ivanovo Institute of Chemistry and Technology, Ivanovo, Russia
- 2. Scholarship towards B.Sc. and M.Sc. in Civil Engineering, September 1983, Jordanian Ministry of Higher Education & Scientific Research based on the General Secondary Examination / Scientific Stream.
- 3. International Computer Driving License (ICDL)
- 4. AAU/ASU Workshops

Rank Member Member Member Since